•  •  •  •  •  •  •
•   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •   •   •   •

21-Round, T-Style
525 gpm (1,984 lpm)
Ordering Information
P
Parker
Filtration
N
Code Rating
C = Code
N = Noncode
1
Bowl Length
(in)
0 = 5
1 = 10
2 = 20
3 = 30
4 = 40
C
Finish
A = 10Ra
B = 15Ra
C = 25Ra
01
No. of Cartridges
Around
01 = 1 Rd
03 = 3 Rd
05 = 5 Rd
07 = 7 Rd
12 = 12 Rd
21 = 21 Rd
8
Cartridge
Code
7 = 226
   Fin or Cap
8 = 222
   Fin or Cap
S
S = Sanitary
T
Configuration
T = T-Style
I = In Line
X
Legs
W = Welded Legs
X = No Legs
Y = Threaded Legs
Z = Mounting
      Bracket
Abbreviations:
Frac. = Fractional
Ferl. = Ferrule
Strt. = Straight
AW = Autoweld
TC = Triclover
I/O = Inlet/Outlet
Opp. = Opposite
■ Maximum Operating Temperature
150 psig (10.3 bar) at 250°F (120°C)
■ Hydrostactic Testing Conditions
225 psig (15.5 bar)
0
Drain
0 = 1/4" Sample Valve
2 = Frac. Ferrule Elbow
5 = No Drain
6 = 1/2" Frac. Ferl. Strt.
7 = 1/4" NPTF
8 = 1/2" NPTF
0